DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Fuel Adjustment Clause Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

RECEIVED: 02/16/18 FILED: 02/16/18 FINAL: 06/12/18 REOPENED: 05/25/18 2018-00021

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Fuel Adjustment Clause

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

HEARINGS:

04/18/18 Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/12/18 Order Entered: 1. LG&E's motion for clarification is granted. 2. The proposed changes to LG&E's Form

A monthly FAC filing are approved.

3. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

Derek A Rahn Louisville Gas and Electric Company Motion for Clarification of Louisville Gas and 05/25/18

Electric Company for the Kentucky Public Service Commission to clarify its May 18, 2018 Order.

Final Order Entered: 1. The charges and credits billed by LG&E through its FAC for the period May 1, 05/18/18

2017, through October 31, 2017, are approved. 2. This case is closed and removed from the

Commission's docket.

04/13/18 Derek A Rahn Louisville Gas and Electric Company Louisville Gas and Electric Company is filing a

Notarized Affidavit attesting to the publication of the Notice of Public Hearing pursuant to Ordering

Paragraph 3 of the Commissions Order dated February 16, 2018.

Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE files corrected response to PSC Staffs 04/04/18

Question No. 1-15 and responses to PSC Staffs Second Requests for Information

Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Louisville Gas & Electric Company 03/28/18

Derek A Rahn Louisville Gas and Electric Company Response of Louisville Gas and Electric (LGE) 03/02/18

Company to Information Requested in the Appendix of the Commissions Order dated February 16,

2018 and Motion requesting leave to file Testimony.

Derek A Rahn Louisville Gas and Electric Company Written Statement of Louisville Gas and Electric 02/23/18

Company in response to Ordering Paragraph 9 in the Commissions February 16, 2018 Order.

Order Entered: 1. Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") shall appear in Hearing Room 1 of 02/16/18

the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, on April 18, 2018, at 9:00a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, to submit itself to examination on the application of its Fuel Adjustment Clause ("FAC") from May 1, 2017, through October 31, 2017. Neither opening statements nor summaries of pre-filed testimony will be permitted. 2. Not less than 7 days and no more than 21 days prior to the scheduled hearing, LG&E shall publish, in a newspaper of general circulation in each area in which it serves, notice of the purpose, time, place, and date of the scheduled hearing. In addition, the notice of hearing shall include the following statement: "This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov." 3. LG&E shall file with the Commission no later than April 13, 2018, proof of publication of its notice for the hearing. 4. The official record of the proceeding shall be by digital video recording only. 5. a. The information requested in the Appendix to this Order is due no later than 14 days from the date of entry of this Order. Responses to requests for information in paper medium shall be appropriately bound, tabbed, and indexed. Responses shall include name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided, an original in

paper medium and an electronic version to the Commission.

Total Number of Cases: 1